OP \$765.00 8553509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, as Agent		10/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	403 West Park Court, Suite 201		
City:	Peachtree City		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30269		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85535099	VV
Registration Number:	3922909	ARCH ARMOR BACK MIRROR
Registration Number:	3706471	E-GLAZE
Registration Number:	3706473	ENERGYGLAZE
Registration Number:	3709900	HEATPRO
Registration Number:	3719517	ENVISION
Registration Number:	3604051	ENVISION THE POSSIBILITIES
Registration Number:	3551604	TUF-FLEX
Registration Number:	3383748	IMPACT VIEW
Registration Number:	3383749	IMPACT VIEW
Registration Number:	3602922	VISUAL BY ARCH DECO GLASS
Registration Number:	3175880	ARCH DECO GLASS
Registration Number:	3248268	M-PACTSAFE
Registration Number:	3142592	MIST STRIPES
Registration Number:	3154522	CUBE
Registration Number:	3142593	STORM
Registration Number:	3142594	CRYSTAL FROST
Registration Number:	3142595	MIST
Registration Number:	3018333	IFG 5000
	•	TRADEMARK

900381463 REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0529

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3036306	ARCH DECO GLASS
Registration Number:	2908067	YOUR TRUE SINGLE SOURCE
Registration Number:	3218388	ARCH RESISTOR IMPACT SERIES
Registration Number:	2833978	RC ARCH ALUMINUM & GLASS CO. INC.
Registration Number:	3006212	FORMED IN THE EYE OF THE STORM
Registration Number:	3006213	ARCH RESISTOR IMPACT SERIES
Registration Number:	2807183	ARMOR BACK
Registration Number:	1960132	SCARGARD
Registration Number:	1722970	SUMIGLASS
Registration Number:	0543004	AMARLITE
Registration Number:	2103016	ACI DISTRIBUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a rax number, ir provided; ir that is unsuccessiui, it will be sent via us

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.309
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher	
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trulite Trademark Release (Reel 4786 Frame 0089)#page1.tif source=Trulite Trademark Release (Reel 4786 Frame 0089)#page2.tif source=Trulite Trademark Release (Reel 4786 Frame 0089)#page3.tif source=Trulite Trademark Release (Reel 4786 Frame 0089)#page4.tif source=Trulite Trademark Release (Reel 4786 Frame 0089)#page5.tif source=Trulite Trademark Release (Reel 4786 Frame 0089)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS UNDER THE FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of October 13, 2016 by **CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, in its role as Agent ("<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of **TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 403 West Park Court Suite 201 Peachtree City, GA 30269 ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated May 18, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantee was granted a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Term Loan Agreement by and between Grantor, Grantee, and certain other parties dated May 18, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 23, 2012, at Reel 4786, Frame 0089;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the PTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release, reassign, transfer and reconvey its security interest in the Released Collateral to Grantor, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Grantee in the Released Collateral.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: Tyler Harrington Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
V Design	U.S.	85/535099 2/6/2012	_
ARCH ARMOR BACK MIRROR and Design	U.S.	85/079461 7/7/2010	3922909 2/22/2011
E-GLAZE	U.S.	77/526858 7/21/2008	3706471 11/3/2009
ENERGYGLAZE	U.S.	77/526866 7/21/2008	3706473 11/3/2009
HEATPRO	U.S.	77/526875 7/21/2008	3709900 11/10/2009
ENVISION	U.S.	77/525994 7/18/2008	3719517 12/1/2009
ENVISION THE POSSIBILITIES	U.S.	77/445049 4/10/2008	3604051 4/10/2008
TUF-FLEX	U.S.	77/402550 2/21/2008	3551604 12/23/2008
IMPACT VIEW	U.S.	76/670456 12/18/2006	3383748 2/19/2008
IMPACT VIEW and Design	U.S.	76/670457 12/18/2006	3383749 2/19/2008
VISUAL BY ARCH DECO GLASS	U.S.	76/668916 11/13/2006	3602922 4/7/2009

ARCH DECO GLASS and Design DECO GLASS	U.S.	76/647701 9/30/2005	3175880 11/28/2006
M-PACTSAFE	U.S.	78/535292 12/20/2004	3248268 5/29/2007
MIST STRIPES	U.S.	76/577481 2/25/2004	3142592 9/12/2006
CUBE	U.S.	76/577482 2/25/2004	3154522 10/10/2006
STORM	U.S.	76/577483 2/25/2004	3142593 9/12/2006
CRYSTAL FROST	U.S.	76/577484 2/25/2004	3142594 9/12/2006
MIST	U.S.	76/577485 2/25/2004	3142595 9/12/2006
IFG 5000	U.S.	76/573107 1/30/2004	3018333 11/22/2005
ARCH DECO GLASS	U.S.	76/564148 12/9/2003	3036306 12/27/2005
YOUR TRUE SINGLE SOURCE	U.S.	76/564149 12/9/2003	2908067 12/7/2004
ARCH RESISTOR IMPACT SERIES and Design	U.S.	76/504369 4/8/2003	3218388 3/13/2007
RC ARCH ALUMINUM & GLASS CO., INC. and Design	U.S.	76/499778 3/24/2003	2833978 4/20/2004
FORMED IN THE EYE OF THE STORM	U.S.	76/491111 2/19/2003	3006212 10/11/2005
ARCH RESISTOR IMPACT SERIES	U.S.	76/491113 2/19/2003	3006213 10/11/2005

ARMOR BACK	U.S.	76/366885 2/5/2002	2807183 1/20/2004
SCARGARD	U.S.	74/644370 3/10/1995	1960132 3/5/1996
SUMIGLASS	U.S.	74/169516 5/23/1991	1722970 10/6/1992
AMARLITE	U.S.	71/583461 8/15/1949	0543004 5/29/1951
ACI DISTRIBUTION and Design	U.S.	75/136814 7/19/1996	2103016 10/71997
ARCH ALUMINUM & GLASS	State of Nebraska	_	10132703
ARCH DECO GLASS and Design DECO GLASS	Canada	1273792 928/2005	TMA678165 12/5/2006
ARCH DECO GLASS	Canada	1201262 12/9/2003	TMA678060 12/1/2006
YOUR TRUE SINGLE SOURCE	Canada	1201264 12/9/2003	TMA625535 11/16/2004
ARCH ALUMINUM & GLASS CO., INC. and Design	Canada	1171938 3/21/2003	TMA683819 3/16/2007
SUMIGLASS	Canada	0688673 8/30/1991	TMA409135 3/5/1993
ARCH DECO GLASS	Mexico	633678 12/10/2003	823871 2/27/2004
ARCH DECO GLASS and Design DECO GLASS	Mexico	742380 9/29/2005	931651 4/27/2006
ARCH VIEW	Mexico	740865 9/22/2005	978914 3/28/2007

RC ARCH ALUMINUM & GLASS CO., INC. and Design	Mexico	596827 4/11/2003	796604 6/25/2003
VISUAL BY ARCH	Mexico	833697	978806
DECO GLASS		1/31/2007	3/27/2007